
SOUTH AFRICA
6:25 PM - Kenilworth 1 CLASS MDNM 

R$58,000
MAIDEN PLATE 1200m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1200m
	 1	 005205
	 2	 0752
	 3	 0080
	 4	 00060
	 5	 7
	 6	  
	 7	 00
	 8	  
	 9	 76
	10	 0
	11	  
	12	  
	13	  
	14	  

Boy From Brazil
Classy Fighter
Musical Man
Rebel’s Ransom
Beau Geste
Bold Invador
Cool Panther
Exclusive Knight
Fire Fury
Flying Galileo
Futura
Leopards Leap
Lundy’s Warrior
What’s Up Captain

	 6-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

	 $14,500	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $13,050	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	10]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 6]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	13]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	12]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 9]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 8]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	11]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $0	 3	au-g	 60	 [	 1]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	14]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	 2]	

V’D Merwe
K Neisius
S Naidoo -2.5
F Anthony
B Fayd’Herbe
G Goomany -2.5
C Du Plooy
D Lee -2.5

R Fourie
G Cheyne
G Hatt
A Fortune
R Khathi
G Van Niekerk

11.2%
15.2%

1.1%
4.1%
8.2%
3.9%
0.0%
9.3%

18.3%
11.0%
19.2%
12.7%

8.9%
12.9%

G S Kotzen
D Kannemeyer
P Steyn
D R Hodgson
J Ramsden
P Steyn
JMT Stewart
P Steyn
S J Snaith
A N Marcus
B Crawford
A G Maeder
B Crawford
M W Bass

7.1%
11.4%

3.4%
2.0%
8.8%
3.4%
1.3%
3.4%

15.7%
13.6%
14.4%

0.0%
14.4%
11.3%

	 80	 78	
	 77	 77	 +6
	 64	 64	
	 66	 60	 -6

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 1200m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200m 	 WET TRACK	    
2	 Classy Fighter	 25%
3	 Musical Man	 4%
4	 Rebel’s Ransom	 3%

2	 Classy Fighter	 33% 2	 Classy Fighter	 33% 3	 Musical Man	 1:13.97
2	 Classy Fighter	 1:15.24
5	 Beau Geste	 1:15.35
1	 Boy From Brazil	 1:15.59
10	Flying Galileo	 1:16.57

1	 Boy From Brazil	 13%

	 	 2. Classy Fighter	 1. Boy From Brazil	 14. What’s Up Captain	 10. Flying Galileo
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:

SOUTH AFRICA
6:55 PM - Kenilworth 2 CLASS CO2F 

R$69,225
CONDITIONS PLATE 1600m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1600m
	 1	 211760
	 2	 207415
	 3	 222221
	 4	 127631
	 5	 231353
	 6	 630712
	 7	 29631

Europe To Africa
Dark Journey
Captainofmysoul
Priceless Jewel
Jet Supreme
Sweet Aria
Woodland Gem

	 24-�5�-3-2
	 37-�5�-3-3
	 12-�4�-6-0
	 10-�4�-1-2
	 12-�3�-2-3
	 26-�3�-7-5
	 5-�1�-1-1

	 $345,450	 5	au-m	 60	 [	 6]	
	 $285,442	 5	sa-m	 60	 [	 1]	
	 $275,450	 4	sa-m	 58	 [	 2]	
	 $213,925	 4	sa-m	 58	 [	 3]	B
	 $275,005	 4	sa-m	 56	 [	 7]	
	 $281,525	 6	ir-m	 56	 [	 4]	B
	 $53,070	 4	sa-m	 52	 [	 5]	

M Byleveld
K Neisius
R Fourie
G Cheyne
S Cormack
G Hatt
G Van Niekerk

8.6%
15.2%
18.3%
11.0%
16.3%
19.2%
12.9%

V H Marshall
C J Burger
S J Snaith
A N Marcus
S J Snaith
B Crawford
M W Bass

8.6%
3.9%

15.7%
13.6%
15.7%
14.4%
11.3%

	108	108	
	 92	 92	
	104	104	
	 97	 97	 +4

	106	106	
	 91	 91	
	 73	 73	

	 8-�3�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 1600m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600m 	 WET TRACK	    
4	 Priceless Jewel	 50%
3	 Captainofmysoul	 47%
1	 Europe To Africa	 17%
5	 Jet Supreme	 17%
2	 Dark Journey	 6%

4	 Priceless Jewel	 71%
3	 Captainofmysoul	 63%
5	 Jet Supreme	 52%
6	 Sweet Aria	 35%
2	 Dark Journey	 21%

5	 Jet Supreme	 67%
4	 Priceless Jewel	 56%
1	 Europe To Africa	 46%
3	 Captainofmysoul	 33%
2	 Dark Journey	 11%

5	 Jet Supreme	 1:36.42
4	 Priceless Jewel	 1:36.84
1	 Europe To Africa	 1:38.69
3	 Captainofmysoul	 1:39.48
2	 Dark Journey	 1:40.35

3	 Captainofmysoul	 67%
7	 Woodland Gem	 67%
4	 Priceless Jewel	 33%
2	 Dark Journey	 30%
6	 Sweet Aria	 27%

	 ★	 5. Jet Supreme	 3. Captainofmysoul	 1. Europe To Africa	 4. Priceless Jewel
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:



SOUTH AFRICA
7:25 PM - Kenilworth 3 CLASS MDNF 

R$58,000
MAIDEN PLATE 1400m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1400m
	 1	 675927
	 2	 069887
	 3	 0090
	 4	 639763
	 5	 445558
	 6	 098900
	 7	 42
	 8	 06
	 9	 57
	10	 70
	11	 95
	12	 05

Mystical Moon
Caprisa
Ice Road
Cosmonauta
Inn Action
Star Of Equus
Alberts Gem
Bayswater Road
Blue Martini
Savannah Wood
Shingwedzi
Snowbelle

	 12-�0�-1-0
	 29-�0�-2-6
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 11-�0�-0-3
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

	 $15,950	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	12]	B
	 $62,640	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $17,400	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	 7]	B
	 $10,150	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	 2]	
	 $1,450	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	11]	
	 $14,500	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	 8]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	 1]	
	 $1,450	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	10]	
	 $1,450	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	 6]	
	 $1,450	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	 9]	

R Khathi
J Smitsdorff -2.5
A Domeyer
M Yeni
C Du Plooy
D Ashby
V’D Merwe
R Fourie
G Hatt
A Andrews
G Van Niekerk
B Fayd’Herbe

8.9%
14.3%

9.8%
13.3%

0.0%
2.4%

11.2%
18.3%
19.2%

4.3%
12.9%

8.2%

G W Ennion
H W Crawford
H W Crawford
P Steyn
V H Marshall
H W Crawford
G S Kotzen
S J Snaith
B Crawford
G S Kotzen
M W Bass
J Ramsden

6.2%
0.0%
0.0%
3.4%
8.6%
0.0%
7.1%

15.7%
14.4%

7.1%
11.3%

8.8%

	 67	 66	 -1
	 72	 53	 +3
	 48	 47	 -1
	 76	 72	 +4

	 74	 72	 -2
	 57	 52	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	

	 1-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-2-5
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 1400m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400m 	 WET TRACK	    
5	 Inn Action	 47%
1	 Mystical Moon	 39%
2	 Caprisa	 36%
4	 Cosmonauta	 33%
10	Savannah Wood	 17%

2	 Caprisa	 15%
4	 Cosmonauta	 10%

4	 Cosmonauta	 33%
2	 Caprisa	 21%

2	 Caprisa	 1:26.86
1	 Mystical Moon	 1:28.31
8	 Bayswater Road	 1:28.50
4	 Cosmonauta	 1:29.65
5	 Inn Action	 1:29.95

7	 Alberts Gem	 33%
4	 Cosmonauta	 13%
2	 Caprisa	 9%

	 	 7. Alberts Gem	 11. Shingwedzi	 4. Cosmonauta	 12. Snowbelle
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:

SOUTH AFRICA
8:10 PM - Kenilworth 4 CLASS MDNM 

R$58,000
MAIDEN PLATE 1800m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1800m
	 1	 260045
	 2	 006450
	 3	 300500
	 4	 662374
	 5	 725472
	 6	 090326
	 7	 0044
	 8	 0030
	 9	 7875
	10	 960
	11	 00080
	12	 0

Catwalk Model
Nitro-g
Mighty Star
Noble Colour
Lets Party
Dragonstone
Dustan
Emblem Honour
Royal Falcon
Captain Romanov
Red Peril
Kung Fu Panda

	 10-�0�-2-1
	 10-�0�-0-1
	 12-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 13-�0�-2-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

	 $35,525	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 8]	B
	 $9,860	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $8,700	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 2]	
	 $22,700	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 4]	B*
	 $37,700	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 6]	
	 $17,400	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 7]	
	 $5,800	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 9]	
	 $5,800	 3	au-g	 57	 [	11]	B
	 $1,450	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 1]	B*
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	12]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	10]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 57	 [	 3]	

A Andrews
F Anthony
B Fayd’Herbe
A Domeyer
M Yeni
R Khathi
R Fourie
K Neisius
G Schlechter
M Byleveld
G Van Niekerk
G Hatt

4.3%
4.1%
8.2%
9.8%

13.3%
8.9%

18.3%
15.2%

6.9%
8.6%

12.9%
19.2%

V H Marshall
P Steyn
H W Crawford
G R Puller
R G Sheehan
G W Ennion
S J Snaith
D Kannemeyer
D Kannemeyer
V H Marshall
W G Prestage
B Crawford

8.6%
3.4%
0.0%

12.9%
6.3%
6.2%

15.7%
11.4%
11.4%

8.6%
6.3%

14.4%

	 70	 63	
	 67	 62	 +3
	 66	 52	
	 80	 79	
	 78	 78	 +5
	 77	 77	
	 75	 75	
	 75	 75	
	 71	 69	 -2
	 67	 67	
	 68	 66	 -2
	 --	 --	

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 1800m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800m 	 WET TRACK	    
5	 Lets Party	 36%
1	 Catwalk Model	 19%
2	 Nitro-g	 14%
9	 Royal Falcon	 13%
6	 Dragonstone	 8%

1	 Catwalk Model	 19%
5	 Lets Party	 8%
2	 Nitro-g	 5%
3	 Mighty Star	 5%

4	 Noble Colour	 67%
5	 Lets Party	 67%

4	 Noble Colour	 1:50.09
5	 Lets Party	 1:55.15
3	 Mighty Star	 1:55.20
7	 Dustan	 1:55.48
10	Captain Romanov	 1:56.20

1	 Catwalk Model	 17%
8	 Emblem Honour	 11%
2	 Nitro-g	 8%
3	 Mighty Star	 7%

	 	 5. Lets Party	 4. Noble Colour	 7. Dustan	 6. Dragonstone
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:



SOUTH AFRICA
8:50 PM - Kenilworth 5 CLASS MDNM 

R$58,000
MAIDEN PLATE 1800m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1800m
	 1	 295033
	 2	 633
	 3	 040344
	 4	 0776
	 5	 086
	 6	 757007
	 7	 006089
	 8	 8770
	 9	 658
	10	 00
	11	 06
	12	 00

Diplomatic
Pont D’ Avignon
Triumvirate
Mywayorthehiway
Nebra
Lord Trafalgar
Lane Frost
Not Guilty
Anzac
Cut And Polished
Independence
Platoon Leader

	 8-�0�-1-3
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 9-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

	 $31,030	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $11,600	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 6]	
	 $20,300	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 2]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 57	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 57	 [	 8]	
	 $2,900	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	11]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 3]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	12]	
	 $1,450	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 7]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 57	 [	 9]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 57	 [	 1]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	10]	B*

K Neisius
G Cheyne
C Du Plooy
G Van Niekerk
R Fourie
G Schlechter
V’D Merwe
A Domeyer
M Byleveld
D Ashby
G Hatt
R Khathi

15.2%
11.0%

0.0%
12.9%
18.3%

6.9%
11.2%

9.8%
8.6%
2.4%

19.2%
8.9%

D Kannemeyer
J Ramsden
V H Marshall
M W Bass
S J Snaith
D Kannemeyer
P Steyn
S Elley
V H Marshall
A G Maeder
B Crawford
G W Ennion

11.4%
8.8%
8.6%

11.3%
15.7%
11.4%

3.4%
15.1%

8.6%
0.0%

14.4%
6.2%

	 78	 69	 -1
	 77	 77	
	 81	 77	
	 72	 72	 +2

	 72	 72	
	 76	 70	 +2
	 70	 67	
	 67	 67	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 1800m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800m 	 WET TRACK	    
7	 Lane Frost	 25%
5	 Nebra	 22%
3	 Triumvirate	 19%
2	 Pont D’ Avignon	 17%
1	 Diplomatic	 8%

1	 Diplomatic	 25% 1	 Diplomatic	 33% 1	 Diplomatic	 1:55.23
4	 Mywayorthehiway	 1:55.64
6	 Lord Trafalgar	 1:55.84
7	 Lane Frost	 1:55.99
8	 Not Guilty	 1:56.17

1	 Diplomatic	 33%
2	 Pont D’ Avignon	 17%
3	 Triumvirate	 7%

	 	 2. Pont D’ Avignon	 1. Diplomatic                4. Mywayorthehiway	 11. Independence
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:

SOUTH AFRICA
9:25 PM - Kenilworth 6 CLASS MDNF 

R$58,000
MAIDEN PLATE 1800m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1800m
	 1	 259638
	 2	 0077
	 3	 053
	 4	 09903
	 5	 70738
	 6	 865698
	 7	 0050
	 8	 980
	 9	 099
	10	 70
	11	 89

Lady Bizhub
Elegant Soup
Counting Angels
Lithuanian Queen
Rodeo Magic
Aspen Winter
Lizetti
Royal Jubilee
Let Her Go
Glittering Jet
Supreme Star

	 11-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

	 $27,550	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $0	 4	ar-m	 60	 [	10]	
	 $7,250	 3	sa-f	 57	 [	11]	
	 $5,800	 3	sa-f	 57	 [	 2]	B
	 $5,800	 3	sa-f	 57	 [	 8]	
	 $725	 3	sa-f	 57	 [	 5]	B
	 $1,450	 3	sa-f	 57	 [	 1]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 57	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 57	 [	 3]	B*
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 57	 [	 9]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 57	 [	 6]	

J Smitsdorff -2.5
M Yeni
G Van Niekerk
C Du Plooy
K Neisius
V’D Merwe
S Cormack
M Byleveld
A Andrews
S Naidoo -2.5
R Khathi

14.3%
13.3%
12.9%

0.0%
15.2%
11.2%
16.3%

8.6%
4.3%
1.1%
8.9%

P P Kruyer
G S Kotzen
M W Bass
C J Burger
D R Hodgson
G S Kotzen
R Van Reenen
V H Marshall
G S Kotzen
M W Bass
M W Bass

7.1%
7.1%

11.3%
3.9%
2.0%
7.1%
9.9%
8.6%
7.1%

11.3%
11.3%

	 68	 67	
	 60	 60	
	 75	 75	
	 72	 72	+22

	 72	 72	 +2
	 71	 63	 -3
	 62	 62	
	 62	 62	
	 53	 53	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 1800m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800m 	 WET TRACK	    
3	 Counting Angels	 17%
4	 Lithuanian Queen	 13%
1	 Lady Bizhub	 11%

1	 Lady Bizhub	 10%
4	 Lithuanian Queen	 7%

----------------------------------------- 2	 Elegant Soup	 1:55.83
1	 Lady Bizhub	 1:58.10

4	 Lithuanian Queen	 7%

	 	 3. Counting Angels	 11. Supreme Star	 5. Rodeo Magic	 2. Elegant Soup
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:



SOUTH AFRICA
10:05 PM - Kenilworth 7 CLASS FM76 

R$61,000
FM 76 HANDICAP 2200m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 2200m
	 1	 510407
	 2	 045123
	 3	 000142
	 4	 570231
	 5	 090133
	 6	 900514
	 7	 604801
	 8	 010070
	 9	 531367
	10	100609

q

q

q

p

q

q

p

p

q

p

Black Flame
Black Kitten
Rushing Elf
Scarlet Witch
Litethenite
Lily Lafitte
Skysign
Just So
Dynasty’s Pride
Baba Ganouche

	 6-�1�-0-0
	 12-�2�-2-2
	 38-�3�-3-7
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 13-�1�-0-2
	 21-�2�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 10-�1�-0-2
	 15-�1�-1-2

	 $42,100	 4	sa-m	 61.5	[	 4]	
	 $112,285	 4	sa-m	 59	 [	 7]	
	 $186,718	 5	sa-m	 57.5	[	 1]	B
	 $55,100	 4	sa-m	 57	 [	10]	B
	 $48,450	 4	sa-m	 56.5	[	 8]	
	 $97,515	 5	sa-m	 54.5	[	 3]	B
	 $39,150	 3	sa-f	 53.5	[	 6]	B
	 $36,250	 4	sa-m	 53	 [	 2]	
	 $53,000	 3	sa-f	 52	 [	 5]	
	 $59,450	 5	sa-m	 52	 [	 9]	B

G Van Niekerk
R Khathi
G Cheyne
V’D Merwe
G Goomany -2.5
M Yeni
G Hatt
M Byleveld
M Winnaar
S Naidoo -2.5

12.9%
8.9%

11.0%
11.2%

3.9%
13.3%
19.2%

8.6%
4.3%
1.1%

M W Bass
G W Ennion
A C Greeff
G S Kotzen
R Van Reenen
G S Kotzen
G S Kotzen
A E Sands
C J Burger
S H Page

11.3%
6.2%
8.1%
7.1%
9.9%
7.1%
7.1%

10.7%
3.9%
6.4%

	 82	 81	
	 76	 76	
	 77	 71	 +2
	 72	 72	 +2

	 71	 71	
	 74	 65	
	 80	 80	 +9
	 70	 64	 -2

	 76	 75	
	 66	 56	 -4

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 2200m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200m 	 WET TRACK	    
9	 Dynasty’s Pride	 50%
5	 Litethenite	 19%
6	 Lily Lafitte	 14%
1	 Black Flame	 6%
8	 Just So	 3%

8	 Just So	 25%
10	Baba Ganouche	 18%
7	 Skysign	 17%
2	 Black Kitten	 17%
9	 Dynasty’s Pride	 15%

3	 Rushing Elf	 33% 3	 Rushing Elf	 2:21.21 9	 Dynasty’s Pride	 44%
8	 Just So	 33%
2	 Black Kitten	 23%
5	 Litethenite	 20%
4	 Scarlet Witch	 20%

	 	 2. Black Kitten	 1. Black Flame	 5. Litethenite	 6. Lily Lafitte
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:

SOUTH AFRICA
10:45 PM - Kenilworth 8 CLASS FM76 

R$61,000
FM 76 HANDICAP 1600m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1600m
	 1	 761340
	 2	 210250
	 3	 652010
	 4	 210056
	 5	 661300
	 6	 570125
	 7	 147408
	 8	 9017
	 9	 164901
	10	 3016

q

q

q

p

p

p

p

For The Count
Coco
Borrego Lady
Elegantes
Mari
Soft Snow
Flying Ally
Hurricane Wind
Eye Of The Panther
Tapdance

	 12-�2�-1-2
	 7-�1�-3-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-2-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 10-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 8-�2�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1

	 $94,755	 4	au-m	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $76,650	 3	sa-f	 59	 [	 5]	
	 $49,300	 4	sa-m	 59	 [	10]	
	 $62,450	 4	au-m	 59	 [	 6]	
	 $42,250	 4	sa-m	 59	 [	 9]	
	 $59,925	 4	sa-m	 57.5	[	 8]	
	 $42,450	 3	sa-f	 56	 [	 1]	
	 $36,250	 3	sa-f	 54.5	[	 2]	
	 $82,075	 3	sa-f	 54	 [	 4]	
	 $42,050	 3	sa-f	 54	 [	 7]	

R Khathi
B Fayd’Herbe
G Cheyne
K Neisius
M Yeni
G Hatt
G Van Niekerk
D Lee -2.5

V’D Merwe
R Fourie

8.9%
8.2%

11.0%
15.2%
13.3%
19.2%
12.9%

9.3%
11.2%
18.3%

M W Bass
J Ramsden
A E Sands
D R Hodgson
A E Sands
G W Ennion
M W Bass
M J Robinson
G S Kotzen
S J Snaith

11.3%
8.8%

10.7%
2.0%

10.7%
6.2%

11.3%
28.6%

7.1%
15.7%

	 78	 76	 -2
	 88	 88	
	 74	 74	
	 77	 74	
	 74	 74	
	 72	 71	 -1
	 84	 82	 -2
	 79	 79	
	 80	 78	 +2
	 78	 78	

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Kenilworth 	 1600m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600m 	 WET TRACK	    
2	 Coco	 58%
9	 Eye Of The Panther	 28%
1	 For The Count	 22%
4	 Elegantes	 17%
8	 Hurricane Wind	 13%

2	 Coco	 58%
1	 For The Count	 39%
9	 Eye Of The Panther	 33%
4	 Elegantes	 29%
3	 Borrego Lady	 28%

5	 Mari	 67%
4	 Elegantes	 67%
1	 For The Count	 67%
3	 Borrego Lady	 50%
6	 Soft Snow	 28%

4	 Elegantes	 1:40.41
1	 For The Count	 1:40.90
6	 Soft Snow	 1:41.18
3	 Borrego Lady	 1:41.37
5	 Mari	 1:41.85

2	 Coco	 67%
6	 Soft Snow	 42%
8	 Hurricane Wind	 33%
10	Tapdance	 17%
1	 For The Count	 8%

	 	 6. Soft Snow                 9. Eye Of The Panther	 10. Tapdance	 4. Elegantes
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:


